
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Crawford County

Crawford County IR 1014 Bridge Replacement 0.32 miles North of East 

Buzzards Roost Road over Mill 

Creek (Bridge 42)

Vincennes .19 TA Local Bridge 

Program

RW $0.00 $0.00  $60,800.00  ($60,800.00)M 32 $2,314,000.0037710 / 

1400804

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$45,600.00  $15,200.00  ($60,800.00)

Comments: Modification to 2016-2019 STIP Moved FY17 RW Federal $60,800.00 to FY18 RW Federal and FY17 RW Local $15,200.00 to FY18 RW Local.  No MPO.

Crawford County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :-$45,600.00 2016: 2017: -$121,600.00 2018: $76,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Delaware County

Delaware County ST 1024 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

Bridge # 516 over White River 

on Tillotson Avenue, 0.15 miles 

N of SR 32

Greenfield 0 STP Muncie MPO - 

PYB

CN -$542,476.00 $0.00    ($542,476.00)M 3236335 / 

1382332

Muncie MPO CN -$370,000.00 $0.00    ($370,000.00)

Comments: DMMPC MPO - Reduce FY 17 CN Federal MPO by 370,000 and FY 17 CN MPO PYB reduce by 542,476 Resolution 17-3;

Delaware County Total

Federal: -$912,476.00 Match :$0.00 2016: 2017: -$912,476.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

Hamilton County IR 1066 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

236th Street, between Deming 

Road and Tollgate Road

Greenfield 3.3 STP Group IV Program RW $0.00 $0.00  $500,000.00  ($500,000.00)M 32 $10,460,500.0037740 / 

1400788

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00  $125,000.00  ($125,000.00)

Comments: QUARTER Q1, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-09.1 - move RW from 2017 to 2018

Hamilton County IR 1066 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

236th Street from approx. 2.2 

miles W of US 31 (Br #201) to 

US 31

Greenfield 2.2 STP Group IV Program RW $0.00 $0.00  $660,000.00  ($660,000.00)M 32 $7,005,000.0037741 / 

1400760

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00  $165,000.00  ($165,000.00)

Comments: QUARTER Q1, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-09.1 - move RW from 2017 to 2018

Westfield SR 32 New Bridge, Other Monon Trail over SR 32 in 

Westfield

Greenfield 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  $50,000.00 ($50,000.00) M 32 $5,690,000.0038241 / 

1401709

Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  $200,000.00 ($200,000.00) 

Comments: QUARTER Q1, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-09.1 - Move UT from CN into SFY 2018.

Hamilton County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2016: 2017: -$1,450,000.00 2018: $1,700,000.00 2019: -$250,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Hendricks County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 70 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

WB over East Fork of White 

Lick Creek, 4.26 miles W. of 

I-465

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $70,841.70 $7,871.30    $78,713.00M 32 $315,595.0033347 / 

1592515

Comments: Indianapolis Metropolitan Planning Organization, Approval of an Administrative Modification to the 2016-2016 IRTIP approved January 18, 2017.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 70 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

EB exit ramp over East Fork 

White Lick Creek. 4.10 miles W 

of I-465

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $29,668.50 $3,296.50    $32,965.00M 32 $115,359.0033347 / 

1592517

Comments: Indianapolis Metropolitan Planning Organization, Approval of an Administrative Modification to the 2016-2016 IRTIP approved January 18, 2017.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 70 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Six Points Road SB over I-70 

Ramps, 4.07 miles W of I-465

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$173,948.40 -$19,327.60    ($193,276.00)M 32 $326,834.0033347 / 

1592521

Comments: Indianapolis Metropolitan Planning Organization, Approval of an Administrative Modification to the 2016-2016 IRTIP approved January 18, 2017.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 70 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Six Points Road over future SB 

Fly Ramp, 4.05 miles W of I-465

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$38,727.90 -$4,303.10    ($43,031.00)M 32 $168,103.0033347 / 

1592524

Comments: Indianapolis Metropolitan Planning Organization, Approval of an Administrative Modification to the 2016-2016 IRTIP approved January 18, 2017.

Hendricks County Total

Federal: -$112,166.10 Match :-$12,462.90 2016: 2017: -$124,629.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Henry County

Henry County VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection 

and Inventory Program for 

Cycle Years 2017-2020

Greenfield 0 STP Local Bridge 

Program

PE $483.33 $0.00   ($1,798.50)$2,281.83M 32 $206,848.121500283

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $120.76   ($449.75)$570.51

Comments: No MPO - Add $2,281.83 federal funds and $570.51 local funds to FY 2017.  Reduce FY 2019 federal funds by $1,798.50 and local funds by $449.75.

Henry County Total

Federal: $483.33 Match :$120.76 2016: 2017: $2,852.34 2018: 2019: -$2,248.25

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Marion County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 70 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

WB on Ramp over I-70 WB C-D 

Ramps, 3.27 miles W of I-465

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$39,374.10 -$4,374.90    ($43,749.00)M 32 $162,235.0033347 / 

1592525

Comments: Indianapolis Metropolitan Planning Organization, Approval of an Administrative Modification to the 2016-2016 IRTIP approved January 18, 2017.

Speedway ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Speedway B&O Trail from Main 

St. to E of Big Eagle Creek

Greenfield 0 STP Indianapolis MPO RW -$182,898.00 $0.00    ($182,898.00)M 32 $1,238,602.0036325 / 

1173576

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$45,725.00    ($45,725.00)

Indianapolis MPO CN $182,898.00 $0.00  $182,898.00   

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $45,725.00  $45,725.00   

Comments: QUARTER Q1, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-09.1 - Move RW funding in SFY

2017 to CN/CE in SFY

2018.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 70 Br Repl, Comp. Cont. 

Conc. Construction

3.35 miles E I-465, German 

Church Road over I-70

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $36,000.00 $4,000.00    $40,000.00M 32 $1,985,777.0038533 / 

1400046

Comments: IMPO administrative modification QUARTER Q1, 2017 ADMINISTRATIVE 16-09.1, to add an additional $40,000 in FY 17 PE for a total of $190,000 via modification 16-32.

Marion County Total

Federal: -$3,374.10 Match :-$374.90 2016: 2017: -$232,372.00 2018: $228,623.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Pike County

Pike County IR 1013 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

On CR 650E over Patoka River 

and 0.11 Mi. south of CR 325S

Vincennes .14 STP Local Bridge 

Program

RW $0.00 $0.00  $12,000.00  ($12,000.00)M 32 $1,236,750.0037247 / 

1383291

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00  $3,000.00  ($3,000.00)

Comments: Modification to 2016-2019 STIP.  Moved FY17 RW Federal $12,000.00 to FY18 RW Federal and FY17 RW local $3,000.00 to FY18 RW Local.  No MPO.

Pike County ST 1015 Historical Site 

Preservation

Proposed relocation from 

County Road 650 E to multi-use 

path on Water Street

Vincennes .06 TA Local Bridge 

Program

PE $0.00 $0.00  $24,000.00  ($24,000.00)M 32 $620,000.0037395 / 

1383292

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00  $3,000.00  ($3,000.00)

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $0.00  $6,000.00  ($6,000.00)

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $0.00 $0.00  $12,000.00  ($12,000.00)

Comments: Modification to 2016-2019 STIP.  Moved FY17 RW Federal $12,000.00 and FY17 RW Local $3,000.00 to FY18 RW.  Moved FY17 PE Federal $24,000.00 and FY17 PE Local $6,000.00 to 

FY18 PE.  No MPO.

Pike County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2016: 2017: -$60,000.00 2018: $60,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Rush County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 244 Bridge Deck Overlay 1.41 miles W of US 52 over 

South Fork Salt Creek

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$9,323.20 -$2,330.80    ($11,654.00)M 32 $303,000.0038325 / 

1006306

Comments: No MPO, reduce CN based on final plans

Rush County Total

Federal: -$9,323.20 Match :-$2,330.80 2016: 2017: -$11,654.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Tippecanoe County

West Lafayette ST 1038 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Happy Hollow Road (SR Old 

443) from North River Road 

(SR Old 43) to US 52

Crawfordsville 0 STP Lafayette MPO CN -$44,917.00 $0.00    ($44,917.00)M 32 $410,272.1832947 / 

0900002

Comments: TCAPC 1-27-17 please reduce the CN funds in FY 17 by 44,917

Battle Ground SP 225 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

North Street (SR 225) & 

Railroad Street

Crawfordsville 0 Multiple Lafayette MPO CN $29,760.00 $0.00    $29,760.00M 32 $466,888.0033697 / 

1172413

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$7,439.48    ($7,439.48)

Comments: TCAPC 1-27-17 increase the CN FY 17 by 29,760 for the new total amount of 466,880.  reduce the CN local FY 17 by 248,800 for a new local total of 116,720

Tippecanoe County IR 1042 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Morehouse Rd from Sagamore 

Parkway to CR 500 N

Crawfordsville 0 STP Lafayette MPO - 

PYB

PE $120,000.00 $0.00  $120,000.00   M 3237909 / 

1401280

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $0.00  $30,000.00  ($30,000.00)

Lafayette MPO PE -$120,000.00 $0.00    ($120,000.00)

Comments: TCAPC TIP modification 10-7-16 please decrease the PE in 17 by 120,000 federal and add to FY 18. please also decrease the Local by 30,000 in FY 17 and add to FY 18. There are currently 

no estimates for the CN funds from the MPO at this time.

West Lafayette ST 1050 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Sagamore Pkwy (trail) from 

Happy Hollow to the bridge 

over the Wabash

Crawfordsville 0 STP Lafayette MPO PE $18,037.00 $0.00    $18,037.00M 32 $1,595,111.0137915 / 

1401287

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $4,509.00    $4,509.00

Comments: TCAPC 1-27-17 please increase the PE in FY 17 by 18,037 and the local PE by 4,509

Tippecanoe County Total

Federal: $2,880.00 Match :-$2,930.48 2016: 2017: -$150,050.48 2018: $150,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Vanderburgh County

Evansville ST 1038 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Covert Avenue, From US 41 to 

I-164

Vincennes 5 CMAQ Evansville MPO RW $0.00 $0.00  $300,000.00  ($300,000.00)M 32 $5,870,313.7536945 / 

1383064

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$60,000.00  $140,000.00  ($200,000.00)

Comments: Modification to 2016-2019 STIP.  Moved FY17 RW MPO $300,000.00 and FY17 RW Local $140,000.00 to FY18 RW per EMPO TIP Modification Letter dated 1/24/2017.

Vanderburgh County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :-$60,000.00 2016: 2017: -$500,000.00 2018: $440,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Various County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 9 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

US 30 to US 33 Fort Wayne 9.265 STP Road 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00  $3,601,290.00 ($3,601,290.00) M 32 $3,801,290.001600121

Comments: NO MPO.  Moving CN from FY 2019 to FY 2018 in 2016-2019 STIP.

Various County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $3,601,290.00 2019: -$3,601,290.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Warrick County

Newburgh SP BIKE Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

B. Gene Aurand Trailhead to 

Pollack Ave/SR662 intersection 

(Phase 3A)

Vincennes 2.15 STP Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

CN -$359,637.71 $0.00  $142,433.29  ($502,071.00)M 32 $980,089.0031471 / 

0710850

Demonstration 

Fund Program

CN $359,637.71 $0.00  $359,637.71   

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $93,282.18  $196,017.76  ($102,735.58)

Evansville MPO - 

PYB

CN $282,000.00 $0.00  $282,000.00   

Comments: Modification to 2016-2019 STIP Moved all CN Phase FY17 to CN in FY18 per EMPO TIP Modification Letter dated 1/24/2017.

Warrick County ST 1016 Added Travel Lanes Oak Grove Rd from Bell Rd 1.7 

mi W of SR 261to SR 261 - 

Section 3

Vincennes 1.2 STP Evansville MPO RW $436,000.00 $0.00    $436,000.00M 32 $6,487,500.5036005 / 

0500641

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$391,000.00    ($391,000.00)

Comments: Modification to 2016-2019 STIP.  Added $436,000.00 to FY17 RW Federal and decreased FY17 RW Local by $391,000.00 per EMPO TIP Modification Letter dated 1/24/2017.

Warrick County Total

Federal: $718,000.00 Match :-$297,717.82 2016: 2017: -$559,806.58 2018: $980,088.76 2019: 

Grand Total

Federal: -$315,976.07 2017: -$4,119,735.722016: 2019: -$3,853,538.252018: $7,236,001.76Match : -$421,296.14

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 12 Report Created:2/9/2017  9:20:10AM


